



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**

NEETA KAUSHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Grover & Ms. Shreya
Maggu, Advocates
[M:-9999242552] .

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

02.12.2022

I.A. 20337/2022(Application on behalf of the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 seeking amendment of the plaint)

1. The plaintiff- applicant seeks amendment of the plaint to the extent that the valuation of the properties mentioned in paragraph 19 of the plaint is incorrect.
2. It is submitted by Mr. Dhruv Grover, learned counsel for the plaintiff, that the valuation of the three properties was inadvertently interchanged when the plaint was originally filed, and a correction is therefore sought.
3. Issue notice of the application to the defendants through the learned counsel appearing on their behalf in the suit.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on the date fixed i.e., 16.12.2022.
5. List the suit, and all the pending applications, before the Court on the date fixed i.e., 09.01.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 2, 2022/'pv'/