



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**

NEETA KAUSHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Grover, Advocate.
[M:-9999242552, Enrol No.
D/3063/2015]

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhil Saini, Advocate for D-3.
[M:-9810981067]

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

23.12.2022

I.A. 22151/2022(Application on behalf of the defendant No. 3 for rejection of the plaint)

I.A. 22265/2022(Application on behalf of defendant No. 3 for condonation of delay)

1. Issue notice of these application. Mr. Dhruv Grover, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the plaintiff/non applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant No. 3- applicant may serve notice of these application on the other defendants through learned counsel appearing on their behalf.
3. List on the date fixed i.e., 09.01.2023.
4. Replies to these applications be filed by 05.01.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2022/'pv'/