



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 572/2022 & I.As. 15074/2022, 20337/2022, 22151/2022,
22265/2022.

NEETA KAUSHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Grover, Ms. Shreya
Maggu, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 in person.
Mr. Akhil Saini, Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **09.01.2023**

1. The defendant Nos. 1 and 2 appear in person and state that their learned counsel is not available today.
2. The parties are directed to file replies to the pending applications within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 22.02.2023.
4. List before the Court on 19.04.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 9, 2023

'Bhupi'