



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 572/2022 and IA No. 15074/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC seeking interim relief)

NEETA KAUSHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Grover and Ms. Shreya Maggu, Advocates appeared physically

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Lamba, Advocate for Defendant nos.1 and 2 appeared physically  
Mr. Akhil Saini, Advocate for Defendant no.3 appeared physically

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **22.02.2023**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**IA No. 20337/2022 (application filed by the plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 CPC seeking amendment of the plaint)**

Reply filed by defendant nos. 1 and 2 stating that they have no objections to this application.

Learned counsel for defendant no.3 seeks some more time to file reply. Reply may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties, as last opportunity.



Rejoinder may be filed thereafter atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

**IA No. 22151/2022 (application filed by defendant no.3 u/O VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC for rejection of plaint)**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file reply. Reply may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties, as last opportunity.

Rejoinder may be filed thereafter atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

**IA No. 22265/2022 (application filed by defendant no.3 u/S 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 20 days in filing written statement)**

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for filing reply within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties, as last opportunity.

Rejoinder may be filed thereafter atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings and for arguments in IA No. 22265/2022, on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2023**  
savita