



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**

NEETA KAUSHAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Adv.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Kumar Adv. for D- 1 & 2
(Through VC)
Mr. Akhil Saini, Mr. Sameer Khan & Mr.
Khalid Faizan, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.01.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per Order of the Hon'ble Court dated 07.08.2023, the application of plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 CPC has been allowed and Amended plaint has been taken on record. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 and 2 has stated that he does not wish to file amended Written Statement.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 has stated that he has filed amended Written Statement to the amended plaint yesterday. Copy supplied. However, it has not come on record. Objections, if any, may be removed within one week, so that it comes on record. Replication, if any, may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

CS(OS) 572/2022

Page 1 of 2



Thereafter, Joint Document Schedule may be filed by the plaintiff qua the documents of all the parties within four weeks, after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record within four weeks with the Registry. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 03.04.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2024/sm