



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**  
**NEETA KAUSHAL** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Adv. with plaintiff  
versus

**ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akhil Saini, Mr. Aman Kher, Advs. for  
D-3.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
% **03.04.2024**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

As per file noting, Amended Written Statement to the Amended plaint has been filed on record by defendant no.3. Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by plaintiff. **Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.3.** At request, copy of replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 again by way of e-mail.

Joint Document Schedule has been signed today in Court by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that defendant no.3 is the only contesting party in the case and defendants no. 1 and 2 are supporting the case of the plaintiff. The Joint Document Schedule be filed on record within two weeks. Hard copy of pleadings and documents be filed by plaintiff as well as defendant no.3 within four weeks.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 25.07.2024. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 3, 2024/sm**