



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**

NEETA KAUSHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Mr.
Satish Panchal, Ms. Poorvi
Jain and Ms. Muskaan
Deswal, Advs.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None for D-1 & 2
Mr. Akhil Saini, Adv. for
D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.09.2024

%

1. The case is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. Defendant no.3 is the only contesting party in the present case and defendant nos. 1 and 2 are supporting the case of the plaintiff. The plaintiff has filed 15 documents, out of which five documents are admitted by defendant no.3 and are accordingly marked as Ex. P-1 to P-5. Defendant no.3 has filed three documents. The plaintiff has denied all the documents of defendant no.3. Defendant nos.1 & 2 have not filed any documents along with the written statement.
3. Admission/denial of documents stands concluded. Necessary entries in column no.6 of Joint Document Schedule have been made.
4. The matter is now required to be placed before the



Hon'ble Court in terms of Rule 16 Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018.

5. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2024, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any