



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 572/2022 & I.A. 15074/2022, I.A. 22151/2022**

NEETA KAUSHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv., Ms. Seema Seth, Ms. Poorvi Jain, Ms. Muskan Deshwal, Mr. Satish Panchal, Mr. Suraj Bhan, Mr. Parmod Kumar, Advocates

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bhishm Sharma, Advocate (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

1. Leaned counsel for the defendants seeks an adjournment on account of the unavailability of the main counsel, which is not opposed by the plaintiff.
2. Learned senior counsel for the plaintiff states that the suit is at stage of framing of issues.
3. Parties are directed to file the draft issues at least three days before the next date of hearing.
4. List for framing of issues and disposal of pending IAs on **04.02.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/mt/ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)