



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2022 with I.A. 15074/2022, I.A. 22151/2022 & I.A. 11035/2025**

NEETA KAUSHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Seema Seth, Mr. Satish Panchal,
Ms. Muskaan Deswal and Mr. Saurav
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. R. K. Sharma, Mr. Sandeep
Bhardwaj, Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Ms.
Priya Tyagi and Ms. Divya Sharma,
Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 2nd February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 26, 2025

Vivek/-