



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**
NEETA KAUSHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Muskaan Deswal,
Advocate.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ramesh K Sharma,
Ms. Divya Sharma, Mr.
Abhishek and Mr. Vishal,
Advocates for D3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
08.10.2025

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 12.11.2025.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 8, 2025/anj