



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**
NEETA KAUSHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Muskaan Deswal and
Mr. Sourav Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

IA No. 24957/2025 filed by plaintiff u/s 151 CPC for
directions to the defendant no.3.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice of captioned IA to defendant no.3 through all permissible modes on filing of PF, returnable on 14.01.2026.
3. Steps be taken within four weeks.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/anj