



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**

NEETA KAUSHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kashish Jain and Mr.
Sourav Kumar, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, Ms.
Priyanka Pati and Mr.
Ujjwal Pratush, Advocates
for D3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

**IA No. 11035/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule
10 CPC for directions to defendant no.3 to deposit rent
in court.**

1. Counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that reply qua captioned IA has been filed on 27.01.2026. However, the said reply is not on record.
2. Counsel for defendant no. 3 undertakes to do the needful within two days.
3. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four days from today.
4. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 02.02.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2026/anj