



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**
NEETA KAUSHAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv, with
Ms. Kashish Jain & Ms. Muskan,
Adv.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.

....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bhardwaj, Adv. for
D-3 (through VC)
None for remaining defendants.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

IA No.11035/2025 filed by plaintiff under Order
XXXIX Rule 10 CPC for directions to defendant no.3.

1. As per office note, reply filed by defendant no.3 qua captioned IA is under objections.
2. Counsel for defendant no.3 undertakes to remove all the objections within one week.
3. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 572/2022

4. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
5. Soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule be filed within four weeks from today.
6. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within four weeks from today.



7. Re-notify on 23.04.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
8. Parties shall appear in person on next date of hearing alongwith Original documents.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
MARCH 23, 2026/ab