



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 572/2022**
NEETA KAUSHALPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Seema Seth & Ms. Kashish Jain, Advs.

versus

ASHOK VASHISHT & ORS.Defendant
Through: Mr. R. K. Sharma, Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Ms. Divya Sharma & Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advs for D-3
None for remaining defendants.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

IA No.11226/2026 filed by applicants u/Order XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC for substitution of LR of deceased plaintiff/Mrs. Neeta Kaushal.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for the D3.
4. Counsel for D3 seeks and is granted time of two weeks for filing reply qua captioned IA.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

IA No.11035/2025 filed by plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC for directions to defendant no.3.

6. Pleadings qua captioned IA are stated to be complete.

CS(OS) 572/2022

7. Pleadings are stated to be complete.
8. Soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule is stated to be on record.
9. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within six weeks from today.



10.The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 27.04.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2026/ab